

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15561/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2004 in WP No. 4027/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANANDA SAKHARAM BHILARE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SHIRPATRAO HOLKAR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satish, Adv.

Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the matter has been settled out of the Court and the terms of settlement

shall be filed within two weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar

Court Master